Duquesne Light Company Beaver Valley Power Station P.O. Box 4

Shippingport, PA 15077-0004

JOHN D SIEBER Vice President - Nuclear Group

20

1

1

(412) 393-5255

20

March 5, 1990

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Reference: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2 BV-1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 BV-2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73 Property Damage Insurance Coverages

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to 10CFR50.54(w)(2), the following information is provided concerning property damage insurance coverages for the Beaver Valley Power Station Site located in the Borough of Shippingport, County of Beaver and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

The maximum amount of primary property damage insurance coverage available in the amount of \$500 million is provided as follows:

Insurer	Policy Number	Participation
American Nuclear Insurers ("ANI")	5381	\$430,000,000
Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters ("MAELU")	TA-6195	70,000,000

TOTAL

\$500,000,000

9003300061 900305 PDR ADOCK 05000334

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit Nos. 1 & 2 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73 Property Damage Insurance Coverages Page 2

The maximum amount of excess property damage insurance coverage available from ANI and MAELU in the amount of \$560 million is provided as follows:

Insurer Policy Number Participation

ANI/MAELU

X90-149R

\$560,000,000

1

Cart and

Decontamination Liability and Excess Property Damage Insurance is also provided by Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited ("NEIL") Policy No. X89-014. The Effective Recovery Limit under this policy effective November 15, 1989 is \$975 million excess of \$500 million.

Very truly yours,

J. D. Sieber Vice President Nuclear Group

].

8 J.

cc: Mr. J. Beall, Sr. Resident Inspector Mr. W. T. Russell, NRC Region I Administrator Mr. P. Tam, Sr. Project Manager